TEACHER’S NOTES                                                                                  Effect of pH p.4  


Experiment 3. The effect of pH on the action of amylase on

 starch - preparation
Outline The pH of starch solution is adjusted with sodium carbonate and ethanoic  (acetic) acid. The progress of hydrolysis with saliva is then followed by sampling.

Prior knowledge Starch/iodide reaction; use of indicators to determine acidity or alkalinity; the idea of pH as a method of expressing degrees of acidity and alkalinity.

Advance preparation and materials-per group

1% starch solution * 30 cm3    

M/20 sodium carbonate solution 5 cm3 

M/l0 ethanoic (acetic) acid 5 cm3 

dilute iodine solution(  5 cm3
pH papers, range from 2-11  2 strips

standard colour chart (use transparent adhesive tape

to fix covers from books of pH papers to cardboard strips)

Apparatus-per group

test-tube rack and 5 test-tubes                        dropping pipette

5 labels or spirit marker                                   spotting tile

syringe or graduated pipette (5 cm3)               250 cm3 beaker or jar for rinsing pipette

-per class

clock

*See p.01

( See p.01

Probable results

	Tube
	pH
	Time

	1
	9
	9 min

	2
	7
	4 min

	3
	6-7
	1 min

	4
	6
	11 min

	5
	3
	---------


